AMENDMENT NO. THREE TO CONTRACT NO. 34780

RE: Amendment Three of ITB FS 18-003, Contract No. 34780 for the purchase of General Automotive Parts to the City of Long Beach (Munis Contract #32100111)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34780 is made and entered as of October 30, 2020, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and **SoCal Auto & Truck Parts, Inc.**

Contract No. 34780 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to October 31, 2021	
X 2. \$25,000 has been added to the 2nd renewal te	orm for the period of 11/1/2020-10/31/2021
3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.	
4. The price for certain items shall be increased and incorporated herein by this reference.	as shown on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto
5. The price for certain items shall be decreased and incorporated herein by this reference.	as shown on Exhibit "C", which is attached hereto
6. The discount offered to the City is increased by	y%
7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B" by this reference, are hereby deleted from the	, which is attached hereto and incorporated hereir Contract.
8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which reference, are hereby added to the Contract.	is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other No. 1. Except as expressly amended above, all terms and confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Execute date first stated above. Attach Notary if Out-of-S	d With all formaines required by take as of the
(Signature) (Print / Type Name) President / Secretary / Treasurer (clrole one)	(Signature) (Print / Type Name) President (Vice President// Secretary / Treasurer (eircle one)
By: Sunda J. Jahrn THOMAS B. MODICA, City Manager EXECUTED PURSUANT	Approved as to form: CHARLES ARKIN, City Aftorney By:
TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER	Deputy



COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION & RENEWAL FORM

SUMMARY SECTION - To Be Completed by the Requesting Department
TITLE OF SOLICITATION General Automotive Parts
DESCRIPTION OF PURCHASE: DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION FOR PURCHASE / TIMING CONSIDERATIONS / SERVICE LEVEL IMPACT IF NOT APPROVED
The Financial Management Department, Fleet Services Bureau, wishes to exercise the second renewal option for seven vendors that were awarded contracts from the general automotive parts bid, ITB FS18-003. \$1,100,000 of annual aggregate funds plus 15% contingency was awarded by City Council on October 4, 2017. Fleet Services has disbursed these funds among the seven contracts based on previous annual spending. These parts are critical for regular maintenance and repairs to City vehicles and equipment. Approval is requested at this time to allow for amendment processing with all vendors, regular approval processing and contract updates prior to contract expirations on October 31, 2020.
COMPLETED SOLICITATION TEMPLATE ATTACHED: Yes No
PRE-BID/PROPOSAL MEETING: Yes No MANDATORY: Yes No ESTIMATED VALUE: \$ 1,100,000.00
DEPT CONTACT: Eric Winterset TEL: 570-5409
LOCATION: 2600 Temple Avenue, Long Beach, 90806
ACCOUNT STRING: 6200-41-22-2208-220805-22810-220809-00000-832800 GRANT: Yes ■ No
PROJECT STRING:
DEPARTMENT APPROVAL
DIRECTOR (PRINT) Dohn Gross DATE: 1014 2020
DIRECTOR SIGNATURE: XX XX XX XX
AWARD SECTION - To Be Completed by the Purchasing Division
SOLICITATION NUMBER: ITB FS18-003 PLANETBIDS POSTED DATE: 8/31/2017
ADVERTISED DATE: 8/31/2017 PRE-BID/PROPOSAL (JOB WALK) DATE (IF APPLICABLE):
QUESTION DATE: ANSWER DATE:
CLOSING DATE: 9/27/2017 NOI POSTED DATE: 10/11/2017
TOTTIZETT
TOTAL NUMBER OF – Fill in the Quantity for Each Category Below
TOTAL NUMBER OF – Fill in the Quantity for Each Category Below NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED:
NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED:
NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED: DOWNLOADS: 26 LB (LOCAL) DOWNLOADS: 1
NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED: DOWNLOADS: 26 LB (LOCAL) DOWNLOADS: 1 RESPONSES RECEIVED: 17
NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED: DOWNLOADS: 26 LB (LOCAL) DOWNLOADS: 1 RESPONSES RECEIVED: 17 LB (LOCAL): 1
NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED: DOWNLOADS: 26 LB (LOCAL) DOWNLOADS: 1 RESPONSES RECEIVED: 17 MBES: 2 LB (LOCAL): 1 WBES: 2 NON: MBES, WBES, SBES, LB (LOCAL): 10 SBES: 2
NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED: DOWNLOADS: 26 LB (LOCAL) DOWNLOADS: 1 RESPONSES RECEIVED: 17 MBES: 2 LB (LOCAL): 1 WBES: 2 NON: MBES, WBES, SBES, LB (LOCAL): 10 SBES: 2 PIGGYBACK/COOPERATIVE PURCHASE (Government agency or cooperative organization used): CONTRACT #:
NOTIFIED POTENTIAL BIDDERS/PROPOSERS: 670 LB (LOCAL) NOTIFIED: DOWNLOADS: 26 LB (LOCAL) DOWNLOADS: 1 RESPONSES RECEIVED: 17 MBES: 2 LB (LOCAL): 1 WBES: 2 NON: MBES, WBES, SBES, LB (LOCAL): 10 PIGGYBACK/COOPERATIVE PURCHASE



COMPETITIVE SOLICITATION & RENEWAL FORM

AWARD SECTION - To Be Completed by the Requesting Department		
ANNUAL OR ONE-TIME CONTRACTS AMOUNT:		
ONE-TIME: YEAR 2: \$ 1,100,0		
YEAR 1: \$ 1,100,000.00 YEAR 3: \$ 1,000,00	00.00 YEAR 5: \$ 1,100,000.00	
AWARDED TO: \$ 25,000.00	MBE WBE SBE DBE LB(LOCAL)	
VENDOR NAME: SoCal Auto & Truck Parts (NAPA)	CITY/STATE: Long Beach, CA	
CONTACT PERSON: Ray Awad	TEL:	
EMAIL:	# OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:	
AWARDED TO (IF SPLIT):	MBE WBE SBE DBE LB(LOCAL)	
VENDOR NAME:	CITY/STATE:	
CONTACT PERSON:	TEL:	
EMAIL:	# OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:	
AWARDED TO (IF SPLIT):	MBE WBE SBE DBE LB(LOCAL)	
VENDOR NAME:	CITY/STATE:	
CONTACT PERSON:	TEL:	
EMAIL:	# OF EMPLOYEES LIVING IN LB:	
*If Awarded To More Than 3 Vendors, use additional forms.		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION — Please enter any additional information relating to the competitive solicitation, change order, or renewal. — To Be Completed by the Requesting Department		
Original award to Genuine Parts Company has been assigned over to SoCal Auto & Truck Parts (both NAPA parts distributors), who bought out their Long Beach and Orange County locations. Contract documents are with the City Manager for signature. New MUNIS contract will be established for SoCal Auto & Truck Parts.		
Socal Auto & Truck Paris.	New MUNIS contract will be established for	
,		
RENEWAL - To Be Completed by the Requesting Depa		
RENEWAL - To Be Completed by the Requesting Depa	rtment .100,000.00	